

Government of Kerala Abstract

Planning and Economic Affairs Department - Establishment - Department of Economics and Statistics - Restoration of the post of District Officer in the District Office (E&S), Wayanad -Sanctioned - Orders issued. names and before and the second states and the second states and the second states and the second states of the

PLANNING & ECONOMIC AFFAIRS (B) DEPARTMENT

G.O. [Ms)No.39/2010/Plg.	Thiruvananthapuram, Dated :31-07-2010.

Read :-

G.O(Ms)No:43/81/Plg dated 20-10-1981.
G.O(Ms)No:52/2000/Plg dated 23-10-2000.

3 Letter No:EB(1)17773/2009/DES dated 24-07-2009 and 11-02-2010 from the Director of Economics and Statistics, Thiruvananthapuram.

ORDER

Government have vide G.O read as 1st paper above, constituted the office of the Bronomics & Statistics, Wayanad with a District Officer as its head. The above District Officer continued to be in the post till his retirement in December 1999. On his retirement his charge as District Officer was given to Additional District Officer. However, after 30-06-2000 the post of District Officer continued to remain vacant in the absence of a qualified officer. Thereafter, Government vide G.O. read as 2nd paper above, created a post of Deputy ⁶ Director for a period of one year by keeping the existing post of District Officer in abeyance. The post of Deputy Director thus created is continuing till date.

2. The Director of Economics & Statistics, as per his letter read as 3rd paper above has now recommended to restore the post of District Officer in the District Office (E&S), Wayanad while retaining the post of Deputy Director; as the volume of work in the department had increased considerably over the years and as the Deputy Director, being the Technical Head of the office has to do extensive travel throughout the district as part of the field work in connection with various surveys, thus making it difficult to perform his administrative duties. Moreover, in all other districts, except Wayanad, the post of District Officer was already in existence.

3. In the circumstances, Government have considered the proposal in detail and are pleased to accord sanction for the restoration of the post of District Officer in the District Office (E&S), Wayanad in the scale of pay of Rs. 12250-19800 while retaining the post of Deputy Director created as per G.O read as 2nd paper above.

> By order of the Governor, (TEEKA RAM MEENA) Secretary to Government.

To

als

The Director of Economics and Statistics, Thiruvananthapuram.

2. The Principal Accountant General (Audit)Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

3. The Accountant General (A&E))Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

4. The Finance Department (vide U.O.No.21519/Exp.A3/2010/Fin dated 17-05-2010).

5. The District Treasury Officer, Wayanad.

6. The General Administration (SC) Department (vide their item No.4897 dated 28-07-2010).

7. Stock File/Office Copy.

Forwarded/By Order

Section Officer.